The Right Parts, Right Away
+1 (866) 839-4711  |  sales@fairviewmicrowave.com  |  fairviewmicrowave.com
1  © 2023 Infinite Electronics, Inc. Fairview Microwave is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Low Loss N Male to N Male Cable LMR-400-DB Coax
FMC00032
Configuration
•	 Connector 1:  N Male
•	 Connector 2:  N Male

Capacitance 23.9 [78.41] pF/ft [pF/m]
Inductance 0.06 [0.2] uH/ft [uH/m]
DC Resistance Inner Conductor 1.39 [4.56] Ohms/1000ft [Ohms/Km]
DC Resistance Outer Conductor 1.65 [5.41] Ohms/1000ft [Ohms/Km]
Jacket Spark 8,000 Vrms
Specifications by Frequency
The Right Parts, Right Away
+1 (866) 839-4711  |  sales@fairviewmicrowave.com  |  fairviewmicrowave.com
2  © 2023 Infinite Electronics, Inc. Fairview Microwave is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Low Loss N Male to N Male Cable LMR-400-DB Coax
FMC00032
Description F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Units
Frequency 250 500 1000 2500 5800 MHz
0.02 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.11 dB/ft
0.07 0.1 0.14 0.23 0.36 dB/m
FMC00032-12 12 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.26 0.4 dB 0.224
FMC00032-24 24 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.1 0.15 0.21 0.33 0.51 dB 0.295
FMC00032-36 36 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.12 0.17 0.25 0.4 0.62 dB 0.365
FMC00032-48 48 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.14 0.2 0.29 0.47 0.73 dB 0.435
FMC00032-60 60 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.16 0.23 0.33 0.53 0.83 dB 0.505
Loss due to Connector 1: 0.06 x sqrt(fGHz) dB
Loss due to Connector 2: 0.06 x sqrt(fGHz) dB
Base Weight: 0.224 pounds
Additional Weight per Inch: 0.00584 pounds